WAIVER OF LIABILITY / HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska (JBER)

In consideration of the privilege of me or my minor child being allowed to participate in
on Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska (JBER), I,
, on behalf of my, or my minor child's, family members, dependents, agents,
heirs and assigns do hereby:
a. Agree, freely and voluntarily, to not file claim or sue, and to release the United States of America; the United States Army; the United States Air Force; Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska; its employees and agents from any suit, damage action, liability, or claim of any nature, whatsoever, and for any bodily injury, death or damage to
personal property, arising from my or my minor child's participation in activities on JBER,
excluding, however, those arising solely from the intentional misconduct of the United States of America; the United
States Army; the United State Air Force; Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska; its employees and agents.
States 7 mily, the Office State 7 m 1 oree, Joint Buse Embedding Richardson, 7 maska, its employees and agents.
b. Agree, freely and voluntarily, to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the United States of America; the
United States Army; the United States Air Force; Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska; its employees and
agents, against all liability, claims, demands, suits, or actions of any nature, whatsoever, for or on account of any
bodily injury, death or damage to personal property arising from my or my minor child's participation in
activities on Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska, excluding, however, those
arising solely from the intentional misconduct of the United States of America; the United States Army; United State
Air Force; Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson, Alaska; its employees and agents.
The following and a second and the first of the second and a second an
Participant's Name (Printed)
Participant's Signature or Parent/Legal Guardian's Signature if Participant is a Minor
Date